to our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock. Dilution in net tangible book
value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net
tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 4,402,515 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $39.75 per share, and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
June 30, 2016 would have been approximately $421.4 million, or approximately $11.55 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $3.53 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $28.20
per share to investors participating in this offering at the public offering price.

Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share after this offering from the public offering
price per share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution (assuming the underwriters do not exercise in full
their option to purchase additional shares):

Public offering price per share $ 39.75
Historical net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2016 $ 8.02
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 3.53

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 11.55

Dilution per share to new investors $ 28.20

The foregoing table and discussion is based on 32,084,673 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2016, and includes 11,236 shares
that are subject to repurchase by us and are not considered outstanding for accounting purposes until vested and excludes:

� 3,878,552 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of June 30, 2016, at a weighted average
exercise price of $28.16 per share;

� 1,081,131 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under the 2014 Plan as of June 30, 2016; and

� 274,841 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Employee Stock Purchase Plan as of June 30, 2016.